High School Park, contrary to Article 33(1)(a), 33 (2)(a), 28(2)(a) of the Regional Football

Associations (RFAs) Leagues Regulations.

The Petitioner claims that the entire team of the Respondent did not present players’ license for
inspection before the match and the players were not registered in the FIFA Connect registration

system as at the day of the match.

In support of their case, The Petitioners state Articles 28(2)(a), 33(1)(e), 33(2), and 33(5) and
seek relief that the match be declared null and void and3 point 3 goals be awarded to The

Petitioners.

The Petitioners further attached photographs of the players of the The Respondents as evidence

in support of their case.

DEFENSE OF BATTOR RED LIONS FC

In response, The Respondent states that the players were duly registered the FIFA Connect
System before the match and that due to limited time they could not receive the cards from the

RFA before the match.

The Respondent urged the Committee to confirm their response from the FIFA Connect

Registration System and dismiss the case on the basis of no merit.

The Respondent submitted photograph of licenses of each player in this case as evidence in

support of their defense.

FINDINGS OF THE COMMITTEE AND GROUNDS OF DECISION
The Committee at its sittings makes the following findings;

1. That protest was lodged in accordance with Article 35(1)(3) of the Regional Football
Associations (RFAs) Leagues Regulations
2. That all players in this case are eligible to play for The Respondents in the said match

3. That the said match ended (3-2) in favour of the Respondents




